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EMORY SHEUERMAN

1876. Emory Sheuerman (uc) born in MI, parents born in OH (1910 Census). (Gen Refs: Not in LDS/AF).

1876. Possible: Emory Carlton Sherman born in Northampton Hampshire Co MA; parents George Bancroft Sherman and Lillian Claret Vincent who lived in OH in 1850 (LDS/IGI; SD p769,p950; DPS p326/27).

1910. Census of Colfax Twp Mecosta Co indicated: Emory age 34, divorced, farmer; child Joe (p119/d140/f141). 1 Child: 

1. Joe Sheuerman born 1899 in MI.

FRANKLIN SHERMAN

1844. Franklin born in NY (1880 Soundex). (Gen Refs: not in SD, LDS/AF, LDS/IGI)

1880. Census of Mecosta MI Mecosta Co indicated: Franklin age 36; Catherine Sherman age 36, born 1844 in MI; children Albert, Wm, Jennie (Soundex s28).

1880/87. Franklin apparently died, as Catherine remarried (1910 census; possibly Frank died 1885 MI/DRx 3-104).

1890. Frank Sherman a Civil War veteran's widow Kate Sherman lived in Norton Twp Mecosta Co (1890/CSSx sd3ed43).

1910. Census of Big Rapids MI Mecosta Co indicated: George W Westfall age 76 born 1834, 1st marriage, occupation none; Catherine J Westfall (aka Catherine J Sherman) age 65 born 1865, 2nd marriage, married 23 years, 3 children 3 alive; children William and family (e117/s7/d122/f123). 3 Children:

1. Albert G Sherman born 1868 in MI. George A Sherman born 1867 in Big Rapids Mecosta Co; father Frank a mason born in Genesee Co NY; mother Katie born in Canada West (MEC/BR A-2).

2. William A Sherman born 1872 in MI, on a farm near Lakeview MI Montcalm Co (his obit). W A Sherman born 1872 in Hinton Twp Mecosta Co; father Francis a stone mason born in NY; mother Catherine J born in Canada (MEC/BR A-61).

1899. William married Mable Goss born 188x. 

1910. Census of Big Rapids MI Mecosta Co indicated: William E age 38; born 1872 in MI, engineer at City Water Works, step-son-in-law; Mable Sherman age 25, married 10 years, 1 child 1 alive, step-daughter-in-law; child Helen; all enumerated with George W Westfall and Catherine Westfall (e117/s7/d122/f123). 

1935. William A (sic) age 63 died at home in Big Rapids MI Mecosta Co; life long resident of Mecosta Co; engineer at the Big Rapids water works for 30 years; buried in Highland View Cemetery Big Rapids MI (obit, Grand Rapids Press Apr 17 1935). 1 Child:

1. Helen M Sherman born 1901 in MI.

3. Jennie M Sherman born 1877 in MI. 

FREDRICK D SHERMAN

Parents: William Alonzo Sherman born Oct 8 1836 in Milan OH Huron Co, died May 22 1891 or 1898, and Augusta L Broughton born about 1840, died Apr 4 1899; they married Aug 13 1860 (mc/rnl; mc/se). William Alonzo Sherman shown as Alonzo Sherman b1837, 1850 lived in Huron Co OH with parents (SD p117).

Grandparents: Samuel Sherman b1812 in VT, married before 1837 to Polly Jones b184x (SD p2236). Also called Lemuel Sherman born Sep 29 1811 in Barre VT (mc/se; SOY Newsletter Sep 1999 p18).

Great-Grandparents: Samuel Sherman b1798 in Barre VT; lineage unknown (SD 103 & 111; mc/se; SOY Newsletter Apr 2000 p8)).

Contributor: mc/bjp = Bonnie J Petee, 1197 VanVleet Rd, Swartz Creek MI 48473.

Contributor: mc/rnl = Robert Neal Larner, 4123 Fargo St, Erie PA 16150-3549, 814-825-2339, <Bob4123@aol.com>.

Contributor: mc/se = Sue Emmons (contact her through Art Cohan, 1202 Rio Hondo Rd, Harlingen TX 78550).

1868. Fredrick D born May 24 1868 in Milan OH Huron Co (1910 Soundex; mc/rnl; mc/se; tombstone). Supposedly his father was born in Ireland (mc/bjp; not in SD). (Gen Refs: not in SD, LDS/AF, LDS/IGI).

1892. Fred married at Milan OH to Miss Vining (Grand Rapids Press Feb 14 1941). Fredrick married Feb 14 1892 at Grand Rapids MI Kent Co to Floral Pearl Vining born Aug 9 1874 at Morley MI Mecosta Co (mc/rnl). Fred married Feb 23 1892 to Floral Pearl Vining (mc/se).

1901. Fred removed to Mecosta Co MI (mc/se).

1909. Fred a farmer and wife Pearl lived in Austin Twp Mecosta Co (daughter Eva's BR).

1910. Census of Mecosta Co indicated: Fred D age 41; Pearl Sherman age 35, born 1875 in OH; children Marion, Harry, Ralph, Eva (Soundex e115/f118).

1920. Census of Mecosta Co indicated: Frederick age 51; Flora P age 45; child Eva May (Soundex e231/p5).

1943. Feb 23rd, Fred and wife plan to celebrated their golden wedding anniversary (Grand Rapids Press Feb 14 1943).

1943. Floral Pearl Sherman, 1874-1943, died (Nov 29 1943) at home. Born in OH. Moved to Austin Twp Mecosta Co in 1901. Moved into Morley MI Mecosta Co two years ago; survived by husband and three sons; buried in Higbee Cemetery Deerfield Twp Mecosta Co (obit, Grand Rapids Press Nov 29 1943; MEC/DRx G-36; tombstone, DGM Summer 1994 p163; mc/rnl).

1948. Fred D Sherman died, 1868-1948, buried in Higbee Cemetery (tombstone, DGM Summer 1994 p163; MEC/DRx G-606). Fredrick died Jan 5 1948 in Mecosta Co MI (mc/rnl). 4 Children:

<needs to be reindexed below here>

1. Marion Alonzo Sherman (male) born 1893 in OH (1910 census). Born May 24 1893 in Morley MI Mecosta Co (mc/rnl; mc/se).

1920. Marion married about 1920 to Ann Sherman born 1893 in MI (mc/rnl).

1920. Marion age 26 born 1894 in OH and wife Anna Sherman age 26 born 1893 in MI, children Edith and Laura, enumerated with his brother Harry (Soundex e62/p3). 

1969. Marion lived at Grant MI Newaygo Co (Harry's obit). 

1974. Marion Alonzo Sherman died, 1893-1974, and Anna Sherman died, 1893-1974, both buried in Higbee Cemetery Deerfield Twp Mecosta Co (tombstones, DGM Summer 1994 p163; mc/rnl). 2 children:

1. Edith Mary Sherman born 1918 in Ionia Co (ION/BRx G-68).

2. Laura Sherman born 1919 in Ionia Co (ION/BRx G-114).

2. Harry Henry Sherman born Oct 12 1896 in Norwalk OH Huron Co (obit; mc/bjp; mc/rnl; mc/se). 

1917. Harry married 1st to Flossie Anna Beemer born Sep 19 1899 in Ingham Co MI (mc/rnl).

1920. Census of Belding MI Ionia Co indicated: Harry age 24 born 1896 in OH; Flossie Sherman, age 20 born 1900 in MI; children Emma, Irene; Marion age 26, brother and his wife Anna; the Beemer family, sister-in-law & brother-in-law; and 4 boarders (Soundex e62/3). 

1943. Harry and Flossie divorced (mc/rnl).

1959. Harry married 2nd in IN to Bernice Smith born 1903 (Harry's obit).

1969. Apr 17th, Harry died at West Branch MI Ogemaw Co of auto accident; employed at Holland Landscaping Co in Fenton MI Genesee Co; buried in Flint Memorial Cemetery (obit, Flint Journal Apr 19 1969 sDp21c3; mc/rnl). 

1969. Apr 17th, Bernice Sherman died at West Branch MI of an auto accident; buried in Flint Memorial Cemetery (obit, Flint Journal Apr 19 1969 sDp21c3).   

1984. Nov 7th, Flossie Anna Sherman died, buried in Mecosta Cemetery Mecosta MI (mc/rnl). 9 Children:

1. Armeta/Aemeda Jane Sherman (twin) born May 30 1918 in Ionia Co, died May 30 1918 (ION/BRx G-65; mc/rnl).

2. Emma Pearl Sherman (Demond) (Clark) (twin) born May 30 1918 in Ionia Co (ION/BRx G-65). Born in Lakeview MI Montcalm Co (mc/rnl). Married 1st in 1934 in Montcalm Co to Frank Demond born 1907 Lakeview MI Montcalm Co; divorced about 1940; Frank Demond died June 1971 at Lakeview MI (mc/rnl). Married 2nd Stanley Clark; 1969 lived in Los Angeles CA (father's obit). Dec 13 1971 Emma died in Culver City CA (mc/rnl).

3. Irene Harriet Sherman (Strayer) born Nov 28 1919 in Belding MI Ionia Co (ION/BRx L-169; mc/rnl). Jul 9 1939 she married in MI to Ralph Strayer born Feb 23 1912 in Okemos MI Ingham Co; he died Sep 24 1959 in Lansing MI, occupation beer truck driver/salesman (mc/rnl). Jul 4 or 6 1965 she died in Grayling MI, occupation house wife and clerk typists (mc/rnl).

4. Cleo Elizabeth Sherman (Browers) born Sep 4 1921 in Fowler MI Clinton Co (CLI/BRx 6-21); married Oct 29 1938 in IN to  Harry Veial Browers born Nov 8 1907, a carpenter; 1969 lived in Lansing; 1983 Cleo died, buried in Deerfield Twp Mecosta Co (father's obit; mc/rnl).

5. John Fredrick Sherman born Feb 14 1923 (CLI/BRx 6-7; mc/rnl). Married to Gwen (Sherman) (mc/rnl). 2 children:

1. Merideth Sherman born 194x (mc/rnl).

2. Rose Sherman born 194x (mc/rnl)

6. Daisy Dean Sherman born Aug 31 1924; died Apr 1925 (MEC/DRx D-161; mc/rnl).

7. Harry Henry Sherman Jr born Oct 8 1925 (MEC/BRx E-121; mc/rnl). Married Marie Bluer (mc/rnl). He died Jun 3 1950 in the War (mc/rnl).  1 Child:

1. Jane Sherman (Just) born 194x (mc/rnl). Married Howard Just born 194x.

8. Freda Doris Sherman born Aug 15 1930, died Aug 22 1932 (MEC/DRx D-243; mc/rnl).

9. Walter Alamza Sherman born Mar 17 1932 (MEC/BRx E-275); died at birth (MEC/DRx D-243). Called Walter Alomza Sherman (mc/rnl). 3 Step-Children:

1. Harry Lindsay, Rev born 192x; 1969 lived in Fenton MI (mother's obit).

2. Mrs Evelyn Lindsay (Rush) born 192x, married to Charles Rush born 192x; 1969 lived in Bloomington IN (mother's obit).

3. Mrs Mary Lindsay (Brossman )born 192x, married to James Brossman; 1969 lived in Bloomington IN (mother's obit).

3. Ralph Vining Sherman born Dec 11 1899 in Norwalk OH (mc/se). 

1918. Oct 18th, Ralph V married in MI to Catherine/Kate Cusick, born 1902 in Arcadia MI Manistee Co (ION/MRx 2-3)

1920. Census of Belding MI Ionia Co indicated: Ralph age 21, boarder; Catherine Sherman age 18 born 1902 in MI, boarder; both enumerated with George W White (Soundex e62/p10 or e63/p10). 

1969. They lived in Arcadia MI Manistee Co (brother Harry's obit).

1976. Catherine/Kate Sherman died (mc/rnl).

1990. Ralph Sherman died Apr 1 1990 in Grand Rapids MI (mc/rnl). Ralph V born Dec 17 1898, resided at Harrisville Kent Co, died Apr 24 1990 at Harrisville Kent Co, death certificate 22562 (MI/DRx). [no known name of Harrisville in Kent county]. 1 Child:

1. Paula Kathleen Sherman (Shackelton) (Emmons) born Aug 9 1920; married Feb 20 1942 to John Howard Shackelton born Feb 10 1921; married May 29 1965 in Grandville MI to Allen C Emmons born Oct 15 1942 (mc/rnl).

4. Eva May Sherman born 1908 in Austin Twp Mecosta Co (MEC/BRx D-99). Eva May Sherman born Mar 8 1909 in MI, died Jun 10 1929 (mc/rnl; mc/se).

HENRY D SHERMAN

1847. Henry D born in NY (1900 Soundex). (Gen Refs: not in LDS/IGI).

1900. Census of Big Rapids MI Mecosta Co indicated: Henry D age 53; Emma Sherman age 49, born 1851 in OH (Soundex s8).

1910. Census of Big Rapids MI Mecosta Co indicated: Mrs Emma age 59, lived alone (Soundex e118/f80). [see Henry, son of Rollin Hall Sherman in Wayne Co]

1920. Census of Big Rapids Mecosta Co indicated: Emma age 68, lived alone (Soundex e234/p3). 

HILYARD SHERMAN

1824. Hilyard born in NY (1900 Soundex). (Gen Refs: not in SD; LDS/IGI; NEHGR CD-ROM).

1900. Census of Mecosta MI Mecosta Co indicated: Hilyard age 76; child Jason (Soundex s15). 1 Child: 

1. Jason Sherman born 1852 in NY.

UNCOLLATED (Sherman Given Names):

NAME & EVENT
REFERENCE

Ada Sherman died 1939/40 
MEC/DRx F-181

Baby Sherman born 1929/30 
MEC/BRx E-224

Baby Sherman died 1904 
MEC/DRx B-182

Baby Sherman died 1905 
MEC/DRx B-182

Baby Sherman died, date unknown
MEC/DRx D-216

Cora Belle Sherman died 1945/47 
MEC/DRx G-452

Dora Sherman born 1896/99
MEC/BRx C-123

Emma Sherman died 1931/33 
MEC/DRx D-240

Emma Sherman died 1941/43 
MEC/DRx F-453

Fred Sherman born 1928/29 
MEC/BRx E-197

Fred Sherman died, date unknown
MEC/DRx D-211

H G Sherman died 1895/98 
MEC/DRx B-51; no MI/DRx

Horace Sherman died 1939/40 
MEC/DRx F-128

James Michael Sherman died 1947 
MEC/DRx G-569

John Sherman born May 3 1882 in Jamestown IN; father Robert (uc) Sherman a farmer; mother Mary (uc) Sherman; parents lived in Deerfield Twp Mecosta Co, and were born in OH
MEC/BR B-82; not in SD

Julia Sherman died 1920/22 
MEC/DRx D-121

Katie Sherman died 1915/17 
MEC/DRx D-38

Mabel I Sherman died 1953/54 
MEC/DRx I-230

Mary Sherman born 1915 
MEC/BRx D-299

Mary Sherman. John Sherman born May 3 1882 in Jamestown IN; father Robert (uc) Sherman a farmer; mother Mary (uc) Sherman; parents lived in Deerfield Twp Mecosta Co, and were born in OH
MEC/BR B-82; not in SD

Robert Calvin Sherman Jr born Nov 1 1946, died Nov 4 1946, buried in MtCarmel Catholic Cemetery Big Rapids Twp Mecosta Co
tombstone; DGM Summer  1986 p176

Robert G Sherman Jr died 1945/47 
MEC/DRx G-422

Robert Sherman. John Sherman born May 3 1882 in Jamestown IN; father Robert (uc) Sherman a farmer; mother Mary (uc) Sherman; parents lived in Deerfield Twp Mecosta Co, and were born in OH
MEC/BR B-82; not in SD

Samuel Sherman born 1911/12 
MEC/BRx D-177

Theresa Shearman died 1963/64 
MEC/DRx K-II-1

William Arthur Sherman died 1934/36 
MEC/DRx E-200

